13 AUGUST 2021 BOARD MEETING CONTESTED AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM: 11

SUBJECT:

JG Weststeyn Dairy, LP; The Weststeyn 2015 Irrevocable Trust; Jakob Weststeyn as Trustee of The Weststeyn 2015 Irrevocable Trust; and Gladys Weststeyn, as Trustee of The Weststeyn 2015 Irrevocable Trust; JG Weststeyn Dairy, Glenn County – Consideration of a Cease and Desist Order

MOVED TO UNCONTESTED CALENDAR:

This item is no longer contested. It will therefore be moved to the Uncontested Calendar at the Board Meeting, or alternatively, in a Revised Agenda circulated prior to the Board meeting.

BOARD ACTION:

Consideration of a Stipulated Cease and Desist Order (Stipulated Order)

SUMMARY OF STIPULATED ORDER:

Under the Stipulated Order, JG Weststeyn Dairy, LP and the Trustees of the Weststeyn 2015 Irrevocable Trust (collectively, Dischargers) are directed to immediately comply with Waste Discharge Requirements Order R5-2009-0082 (WDRs Order). The Dischargers are further directed to submit several technical reports, some of which are already required under the WDRs Order. There are additional directives and restrictions related to herd size and the storage and application of wastewater and manure.

REVIEWS:

Management Review:	AWL (Advisory Team)
Legal Review:	DAL (Advisory Team)

BOARD MEETING LOCATION:

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board meeting 11020 Sun Center Dr. #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

☑ Internet Zoom Meeting